

- WHEREAS, Todd Allen Folger began his public service career with Hall County on January 4, 1995; and
- WHEREAS, during his employment with Hall County, Mr. Folger has served in many capacities such as: EMT I, EMT II, Firefighter III, Lieutenant, Training Instructor, Battalion Capt., and Battalion Chief, and;
- WHEREAS, Operations Chief Byran Cash stated, "Todd was a soft-spoken professional who cared about the personal and professional well-being of fellow firefighters. His actions always spoke louder than words, and he was always dedicated to learning and training, taking classes to improve himself to be a better servant in the fire profession." and;
- WHEREAS, Mr. Folger retired on January 29, 2025, and plans to work on his farm and spend more time with family; and
- WHEREAS, the Hall County Board of Commissioners deeply appreciates the services rendered to the citizens of Hall County by Mr. Folger; and
- NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Hall County Board of Commissioners does hereby pay tribute to

Todd Allen Folger

and recognizes him for his many accomplishments, contributions, and 30 years of dedicated service to Hall County and its citizens and extends to him their most sincere wishes for continued success in his future endeavors.

Adopted this 27th day of February 2025.

DAVID GIBBS	KATHY COOPER	BILLY POWELL
CHAIRMAN	DISTRICT 1	DISTRICT 2
GREGG POOLE	JEFFREY STOWE	JENNIFER RIVERA
DISTRICT 3	DISTRICT 4	COMMISSION CLERK